137
How to Order Manifold
Type 45G (Flat cable, PC Wiring System compatible)
Symbol Stations
D
U
B 2 to 16 stations
2 to 10 stations
2 to 10 stations
Mounting position
D side
U side
Both sides
M Special specifications
3 SY3000
5 SY5000
Series
∗ For special specifications, indicate
separately by the manifold
specification sheet.
When a longer DIN rail is desired than the specified stations,
specify the station number to be required. (20 stations at
maximum)
Symbol Mounting position
U U side
D D side
Connector mounting position
Valve stations
45GSS5Y 3 05 U C4D
∗ Two stations are necessary for the double, 3 position
(Dual body type).
∗ This also includes the number of blanking plate
assemblies.
Symbol
-
R
S
RS
Specifications
Internal pilot specifications
External pilot specifications
Internal pilot / Built-in silencer
External pilot / Built-in silencer
SUP/EXH block assembly
mounting position
A, B port size
SUP/EXH block assembly specifications
Option
Note
Single wining spec.
(Applicable up to 16 solenoid valves.)
StationsSymbol
...
16
...
02 2 stations
16 stations
∗ In the case of mixed specifications, indicate separately on the
manifold specification sheet.

5 16"
Base Mounted45�Type
How to Order Valve
5SY 3 1 FU
3 SY3000
5 SY5000
2 position
single
5SY 3 2
4
4
0
5 FUDouble,
3 position
2 2 position double
3 3 position closed center
4 3 position exhaust center
5 3 position pressure center
5 24 VDC
- Non-locking push type
D Push-turn locking slotted type
E Push-turn locking lever type
Series
Type of actuation
Dual body type
(Double, 3 position)
Rated voltage
Manual override
- Inernal pilot
R External pilot
Pilot type
Manifold Option
Series Assembly part no.
SY3000-39-3A
SY5000-39-17*A-Q
Port no. t
M5 11
15
SY3000
SY5000 1 8
Note) Please be careful becau-
se the dual body type
(double solenoid, 3-posi-
tion) requires two pie-
ces. In this case, the ex-
haust is performed in the
direction of the arrow
mark indicated on the
valve surface.
Series Assembly part no.
SY3000-38-3A
SY5000-38-17*A-Q
Port no. t
M5 11
15
SY3000
SY5000 1 8
Note) Please be careful because the
dual body type (double sole-
noid, 3-position) requires two
pieces. In this case, both
supply ports require the piping.
EXH port
t
SUP port
t
Individual EXP spacer assembly Individual SUP spacer assembly